



Boys & Girls Clubs in Texas Affiliation Verification

National University is pleased to offer a tuition reduction scholarship to Boys & Girls Clubs in Texas Club staff, membership, member youth, their families, and Club volunteers. To become eligible you must be admitted in accordance with National University's existing admission requirements and processes for undergraduate and graduate level coursework and be actively engaged with Boys & Girls Clubs in Texas or a local Texas Boys & Girls Club.

To validate your engagement with BGCTX please complete the form below. All applicants must complete Section I. Local BGCTX Membership Leadership will complete Section II or III Verification, as needed.

SECTION I: Applicant Information and Attestation		
Applicant's Name		
Telephone	Email	
BGCTX Club		
I attest that I am affiliated with BGCTX Staff	Boys & Girls Clubs in Texas as a : BGCTX Member Youth	BGCTX Volunteer
BGCTX Member Staff	BGCTX Family Member	
To the best of my knowledge the information is true and correct. <u>I authorize the release of information as requested below.</u>		
Signature of Applicant		_ Date
SECTION II: Member Verification for Local BGCTX		
I attest that I have examined the document presented by the above named applicant and that (1) the information appears to be genuine and relate to the applicant named and (2) to the best of my knowledge the individual is a current member of the BGCTX listed above.		
Signature of the person comp	leting the Verification Section	
Print Name and Title		Date
Business Telephone		
Business Email		
SECTION III Volunteer Verification		
The individual named in Section I is currently volunteering with local BGC		
Signature of the BGC Staff person completing the Verification Section		
Print Name and Title		Date
Business Telephone		
Business Email		

^{*}The BGCTX scholarship is valid for 12 months. To maintain scholarship benefits after the 12 month period, students are required to renew their scholarship and complete verification form. An updated verification form must be submitted to advisor@nu.edu . Some program exclusions apply.